California State Library

Library Development Services

2009/10 LSTA — California’'s Family Place Library Program (FPLP)

The Family Place Library Program is a new initiative that has two components -- "California’s
Family Place Training Institute” and "California's Family Place Implementation". 13 libraries
were chosen after a competitive application process and after attending the Institute they

became eligible to apply for an implementation grant.
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Library/Jurisdiction

Alameda County Library
Beverly Hills Public Library
Butte County Library

Contra Costa County Library
Fresno County Public Library
Glendale Public Library
Mission Viejo Library
Pleasanton Public Library
Rancho Cucamonga Public Library
Roseville Public Library
Salinas Public Library

San Diego Public Library

Yolo County Library

Award

$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$14,977
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000

$15,000



